### Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			MERGER				
EFFECTIVE DATE:			11/04/2008				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
N			ame	Execution Date	]		
Contech Electronics Inc.				11/04/2008			
Phero Tech International Inc.				11/04/2008			
Name: Street Address: City:		Phero Tech International Inc. 7572 Progress Way Delta					
State/Country: Postal Code:	V4G 1E9	CANADA V4G 1E9					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6							
Property Type			Number		]		
Patent Number: 57		57501	29				
Patent Number: 528		52814	18				
Application Number: 11		11123	032				

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Application Number:

**Application Number:** 

Application Number:

Fax Number:	(604)681-4081			
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone:	604-669-3432			
Email:	GSODocket@patentable.com			
Correspondent Name:	Oyen Wiggs Green & Mutala LLP			
Address Line 1:	#480 - 601 West Cordova Street			
Address Line 2:	The Station			

11470762 11368507

10599711

# \$/\$U129 CH \$240.00

#### PATENT REEL: 022722 FRAME: 0323

500866812

Address Line 4: Vancouver, CANADA V6B 1G1				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P120 0085/GSO			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gerald O.S. Oyen			
Total Attachments: 2 source=Amalgamation 2#page1.tif source=Amalgamation 2#page2.tif				

#### NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

#### CANADA, PROVINCE OF ) BRITISH COLUMBIA )

#### In the Matter of a Certificate of Amalgamation dated November 4, 2008 Between Contech Electronics Inc. and Phero Tech International Inc.

I, Gerald O.S. Oyen, a Notary Public in and for the Province of British Columbia, Canada, by royal authority duly appointed, DO CERTIFY that the paper writing hereto annexed is a true duplicate of a Certificate of Amalgamation dated the 4th day of November, 2008, issued under the Business Corporations Act by the Registrar of Companies, Province of British Columbia, Canada, confirming the amalgamation of Contech Electronics Inc. and Phero Tech International Inc. under the name Phero Tech International Inc.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my seal of office at the City of Vancouver, in the Province of British Columbia, Canada this 11th day of May, 2009.

A Notary Public in and for the Province of British Columbia, Canada. My Commission is for life.

DUPLICATE

Number: BC0838836



## CERTIFICATE OF AMALGAMATION

BUSINESS CORPORATIONS ACT

I Hereby Certify that CONTECH ELECTRONICS INC., incorporation number BC0838779, and PHERO TECH INTERNATIONAL INC., incorporation number BC0803284 were amalgamated as one company under the name PHERO TECH INTERNATIONAL INC. on November 4, 2008 at 03:31 PM Pacific Time.



Issued under my hand at Victoria, British Columbia On November 4, 2008

RON TOWNSHEND Registrar of Companies Province of British Columbia Canada

PATENT REEL: 022722 FRAME: 0326

RECORDED: 05/21/2009